

January 21, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2198

Page 2, line 21, remove "2." and replace "from" with "on"

Page 2, line 24, remove "3."

Page 2, line 26, remove "4."

Page 2, line 28, replace "5." with "2."

Page 2, line 30, after the underscored period insert "Any person aggrieved by a decision of the board may appeal the decision as provided in chapter 28-32."

Page 3, line 3, replace "6." with "3."

Page 3, line 4, overstrike "a class A misdemeanor" and replace "and is subject to a court-imposed civil penalty in an" with "an infraction"

Page 3, line 5, remove "amount up to five thousand dollars"

Renumber accordingly